NS CCAED		ODPYROGHT 1836 STEVENE-HESC LIAN PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 87204
66458 '98 SEP 17	IP3:23	Vol. M98 Page 34237
Daniel Hammel and Heather Hammel		STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss.
Granter's Name and Address	1	County of Klamath ss. I certify that the within instrument
Edward L. Mason and Hanna L. Mason		was received for record on the 17th day
		of <u>September</u> , 19.98, at 3:23 o'clock P. M., and recorded in
Grantoe's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume NoM98 on page
Edward and Hanna Mason	FOR RECORDER'S USE	34237 and/or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. 66458-Dee
Rlamath Shalls OF, 97601	WEGOUDEN & DZE	Records of said County.
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to Otenna Address Trail		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Edward L., and Hanna L. Mason		Bernetha G. Letsch, Co. Clerk
Rlamath Falls, Oh. 17401	Fee: \$30.00	*****
	CE 5549	By Kathlun Ross, Deputy.
BAI	RGAIN AND SALE DEED	4
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Daniel Hammel and Heather Hammel		
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration begins hereinafter the consideration begins to be consideration begins the consideration begins		
Edward L. Mason and Hanna L. Mason, husband and wife		
itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any year and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-		
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:	y way apportuning, situal	ed inKlamath
A parcel of land situated in the NWINWI of Section 8, Township 39, South, Range 9		
East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:		
Parcel 2 of Major Land Partition 38-9 County, Oregon.	1, filed Septembe	r 16, 1991, in Klamath
	X_{i}	
		4
_~	1 1 .	
	, .	
	_	
	- (
		<i>J</i>
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIE	ENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON RI	EVERSE
The true and actual consideration paid for this true	rantee's heirs, successors	and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this tran actual consideration consists of or includes other property which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols Φ if a	or value given or promise	lars, is \$noneO However, the
which) consideration. The sentence between the symbols Φ , if me In construing this deed, where the context so require	ot applicable, should be deleted.	See ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed, where the context so requi	and to individuals.	the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signe	والموادي بالمتابية مثماوات	day ofSeptember, 1998; if
		ed by an officer or other person duly authorized
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRITING INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THE INSTRUMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE INSTRUMENT OF THE INSTRUMENT	BED IN 1) and	12 Acm
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY CHANGE INSTRUMENT, THE P	ERSON 1/ ,,	mel O M
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSHITE ACADET	DUSES Heather Ha	mmel Hamad
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me onSeptember		
by Daniel Hammel and Heather Hammel ,1998,		
i ma manament was ack	nowledged before me on	- 10
OFFICIAL SEAL-		, 19,
TRUDIE DURANT. NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON		
MY COMMISSION NO 305953 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2001	(Laudee	Duront
The state of the s	Notary Public for C	Pregon
	My commission ex	pires